

## **ADOPTION STATEMENT**

## Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004

## Statement of Community Involvement (SCI)

Notice is hereby given that Sevenoaks District Council adopted the above-mentioned Statement of Community Involvement in Planning on 9<sup>th</sup> January 2020. It replaces the Statement of Community Involvement adopted in 2014.

The Statement of Community Involvement is a statutory document which sets out how Sevenoaks District Council will engage with the local community and stakeholders when preparing planning documents and determining planning applications.

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the Statement of Community Involvement may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of that decision. Any such application must be made promptly and in any event not later than three months after the date (9 January 2020) on which the document was adopted.

Copies of the Statement of Community Involvement in Planning, along with this Adoption Statement are available for public inspection on the Sevenoaks District Council website: <a href="www.sevenoaks.gov.uk/localplan">www.sevenoaks.gov.uk/localplan</a>. The documents are also available for inspection at Sevenoaks District Council Offices, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 1HG between the hours of 8.45am and 5.00pm on Mondays to Thursdays and 8.45am to 4.45pm on Fridays.

Further information is available by contacting the Planning Policy team at the Sevenoaks District Council Offices on 01732 227000 or by email to <a href="mailto:planning.policy@sevenoaks.gov.uk">planning.policy@sevenoaks.gov.uk</a>.

Richard Morris Chief Officer – Planning and Regulatory Services Sevenoaks District Council